深圳市安普盛科技有限公司 2023/07/13
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
深圳市安普盛科技有限公司X＝± X.X＝± X.XX＝
ANGLES＝ ± HOLE D IA＝ ±
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
HONMAX TECHNOLOGY Limited AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR
USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS
OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION

● 灯光控制
● 工业机器人（制造机器人）
3. 产品型号命名规则:
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Honmax
(2) F Series
(3) Radar
(4) Part No.12
(5) Classification
4. PCB 尺寸（单位：mm）:
H F R 1 2 - 4 F 4 - P
深圳市安普盛科技有限公司 2023/07/13
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
深圳市安普盛科技有限公司X＝± X.X＝± X.XX＝
ANGLES＝ ± HOLE D IA＝ ±
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
HONMAX TECHNOLOGY Limited AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR
USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS
OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: WU CHECKED BY: XZZ Siya
DESIGNED BY: WU APPROVED BY: Sky
TITLE：HFR12 Data Sheet
DOCUMENT
N20230713
SPEC REV.
NO. R1
PAGE 3 OF 7
Photo
5. 原理图:
深圳市安普盛科技有限公司 2023/07/13
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
深圳市安普盛科技有限公司X＝± X.X＝± X.XX＝
ANGLES＝ ± HOLE D IA＝ ±
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
HONMAX TECHNOLOGY Limited AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR
USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS
OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: WU CHECKED BY: XZZ Siya
DESIGNED BY: WU APPROVED BY: Sky
TITLE：HFR12 Data Sheet
DOCUMENT
N20230713
SPEC REV.
NO. R1
PAGE 4 OF 7
6. 产品参数表:
参数条件 环境 最小值 典型值 最大值 单位
System
雷达工作频率 delivery condition K-band
输出功率 TX Output @ 25°C 5 mW
调制方式 FMCW
更新时间 100 ms
通信接口 UART
Radar
检测距离 @0 dBsm 0.6 2.15 m
Antenna
天线线-6dB 波束 水平面角度（-6dB） 59 deg
垂直面角度（-6dB） 36 deg
Other
工作电压 4.8 5 12.8 V (DC)
工作电流 <70 mA
深圳市安普盛科技有限公司 2023/07/13
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
深圳市安普盛科技有限公司X＝± X.X＝± X.XX＝
ANGLES＝ ± HOLE D IA＝ ±
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
HONMAX TECHNOLOGY Limited AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR
USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS
OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY: WU CHECKED BY: XZZ Siya
DESIGNED BY: WU APPROVED BY: Sky
TITLE：HFR12 Data Sheet
DOCUMENT